

City of Hudson, Ohio - Bid Tabulation
Project Name: Fiber to the Home Pilot Program
Bid Date: Tuesday, June 17, 2025 @ 9:30 a.m.

					ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Edgar Trent Construction, LLC 1301 Freese Works Pl, Galion, OH 44833-9368 (614) 634-1007			
Ref No.	ODOT Item	Description	Item Unit	Quantity	Unit Cost	Total	Material	Labor	Unit Cost	Total
General										
1	201	Clearing, Grubbing, Branch Pruning and Tree Root Cutting	LS	1.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$0.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
2	614	Maintenance of Traffic	LS	1.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$0.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
3	623	Construction Layout Staking and Surveying	LS	1.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$0.00	\$25,500.00	\$25,500.00	\$25,500.00
4	624	Mobilization	LS	1.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$0.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
5	SPCL	Preconstruction Video	LS	1.00	\$4,400.00	\$4,400.00	\$0.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
6	SPCL	As Built Construction Drawings	LS	1.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$0.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
Fiber Installation										
7	625	1.5" HDPE SDR 13.5, Complete, Jacked or Drilled, As per Plan	LF	11,750.00	\$14.30	\$168,025.00	\$0.75	\$13.00	\$13.75	\$161,562.50
8	625	1.5" HDPE SDR 13.5, Complete, Via Open Cut, As Directed	LF	50.00	\$55.00	\$2,750.00	\$0.75	\$20.00	\$20.75	\$1,037.50
9	804	Overhead Fiber Optic Cable Installation, ADSS, Complete	LF	7,983.00	\$3.58	\$28,579.14	\$1.50	\$2.50	\$4.00	\$31,932.00
10	804	Underground Fiber Optic Cable Installation, Complete	LF	12,780.00	\$2.20	\$28,116.00	\$0.45	\$1.50	\$1.95	\$24,921.00
11	625	Small Vault (17"x30"x24") Installation, Complete	EA	14.00	\$605.00	\$8,470.00	\$395.00	\$200.00	\$595.00	\$8,330.00
12	625	Medium Vault (30"x48"x36") Installation, Complete	EA	6.00	\$660.00	\$3,960.00	\$975.00	\$300.00	\$1,275.00	\$7,650.00
13	625	Handhole(10"x 16") Installation, Complete	EA	49.00	\$77.00	\$3,773.00	\$55.00	\$55.00	\$110.00	\$5,390.00
14	804	Splice Closures, Complete	EA	15.00	\$275.00	\$4,125.00	\$320.00	\$225.00	\$545.00	\$8,175.00
15	804	Fiber Optic Cable Fusion Splicing and Testing	LS	1.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$0.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
TOTAL BASE BID					\$293,998.14		\$307,998.00			

Fiber Installation (In Lieu of Items 7-15) - THIS IS FOR LABOR COST ONLY										
16	Labor Only	1.5" HDPE SDR 13.5, Complete, Jacked or Drilled, As per Plan	LF	11,750.00	\$11.55	\$135,712.50	\$13.00	\$0.00	\$13.00	\$152,750.00
17	Labor Only	1.5" HDPE SDR 13.5, Complete, Via Open Cut, As Directed	LF	50.00	\$49.50	\$2,475.00	\$20.00	\$0.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00
18	Labor Only	Overhead Fiber Optic Cable Installation, ADSS, Complete	LF	7,983.00	\$1.93	\$15,407.19	\$2.50	\$0.00	\$2.50	\$19,957.50
19	Labor Only	Underground Fiber Optic Cable Installation, Complete	LF	12,780.00	\$1.65	\$21,087.00	\$1.50	\$0.00	\$1.50	\$19,170.00
20	Labor Only	Small Vault (17"x30"x24") Installation, Complete	EA	14.00	\$220.00	\$3,080.00	\$200.00	\$0.00	\$200.00	\$2,800.00
21	Labor Only	Medium Vault (30"x48"x36") Installation, Complete	EA	6.00	\$330.00	\$1,980.00	\$300.00	\$0.00	\$300.00	\$1,800.00
22	Labor Only	Handhole(10"x 16") Installation, Complete	EA	49.00	\$49.50	\$2,425.50	\$55.00	\$0.00	\$55.00	\$2,695.00
23	Labor Only	Splice Closures, Complete	EA	15.00	\$192.50	\$2,887.50	\$225.00	\$0.00	\$225.00	\$3,375.00
24	Labor Only	Fiber Optic Cable Fusion Splicing and Testing (in Public Right of Way or Easement)	LS	1.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$20,000.00	\$0.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
TOTAL ALTERNATE					\$187,254.69		\$223,547.50			
TOTAL ITEMS 1-6 + 16-24					\$231,254.69		\$262,547.50			

City of Hudson, Ohio - Bid Tabulation
Project Name: Fiber to the Home Pilot Program
Bid Date: Tuesday, June 17, 2025 @ 9:30 a.m.

					Full Circle Fiber Partners LLC 345 Inverness Dr S Ste 100 Bldg A, Englewood, CO 80112-5890 (720) 280-3619				Contract Network Services, LLC 47271 Merriam Rd, Wellington, OH 44090 and 11320 Brookpark Rd. (216) 548-3798			
Ref No.	ODOT Item	Description	Item Unit	Quantity	Material	Labor	Unit Cost	Total	Material	Labor	Unit Cost	Total
General												
1	201	Clearing, Grubbing, Branch Pruning and Tree Root Cutting	LS	1.00	\$0.00	\$9,881.50	\$9,881.50	\$9,881.50	\$0.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
2	614	Maintenance of Traffic	LS	1.00	\$0.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$0.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
3	623	Construction Layout Staking and Surveying	LS	1.00	\$0.00	\$9,659.00	\$9,659.00	\$9,659.00	\$0.00	\$8,950.00	\$8,950.00	\$8,950.00
4	624	Mobilization	LS	1.00	\$0.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$0.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
5	SPCL	Preconstruction Video	LS	1.00	\$0.00	\$8,812.50	\$8,812.50	\$8,812.50	\$0.00	\$1,342.50	\$1,342.50	\$1,342.50
6	SPCL	As Built Construction Drawings	LS	1.00	\$0.00	\$5,919.00	\$5,919.00	\$5,919.00	\$0.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
Fiber Installation												
7	625	1.5" HDPE SDR 13.5, Complete, Jacked or Drilled, As per Plan	LF	11,750.00	\$0.96	\$13.41	\$14.37	\$168,847.50	\$1.20	\$19.83	\$21.03	\$247,102.50
8	625	1.5" HDPE SDR 13.5, Complete, Via Open Cut, As Directed	LF	50.00	\$0.96	\$7.63	\$8.59	\$429.50	\$16.47	\$18.38	\$34.85	\$1,742.50
9	804	Overhead Fiber Optic Cable Installation, ADSS, Complete	LF	7,983.00	\$0.98	\$2.56	\$3.54	\$28,259.82	\$1.41	\$3.30	\$4.71	\$37,599.93
10	804	Underground Fiber Optic Cable Installation, Complete	LF	12,780.00	\$1.98	\$1.56	\$3.54	\$45,241.20	\$0.36	\$1.64	\$2.00	\$25,560.00
11	625	Small Vault (17"x30"x24") Installation, Complete	EA	14.00	\$385.00	\$111.75	\$496.75	\$6,954.50	\$338.92	\$496.00	\$834.92	\$11,688.88
12	625	Medium Vault (30"x48"x36") Installation, Complete	EA	6.00	\$1,144.00	\$596.00	\$1,740.00	\$10,440.00	\$1,259.68	\$551.00	\$1,810.68	\$10,864.08
13	625	Handhole(10"x 16") Installation, Complete	EA	49.00	\$41.38	\$96.85	\$138.23	\$6,773.27	\$32.50	\$80.00	\$112.50	\$5,512.50
14	804	Splice Closures, Complete	EA	15.00	\$608.00	\$372.00	\$980.00	\$14,700.00	\$417.49	\$475.00	\$892.49	\$13,387.35
15	804	Fiber Optic Cable Fusion Splicing and Testing	LS	1.00	\$24.00	\$3,432.96	\$3,456.96	\$3,456.96	\$78.70	\$6,824.00	\$6,902.70	\$6,902.70
TOTAL BASE BID					\$336,374.75				\$385,152.94			

Fiber Installation (In Lieu of Items 7-15) - THIS IS FOR LABOR COST ONLY												
16	Labor Only	1.5" HDPE SDR 13.5, Complete, Jacked or Drilled, As per Plan	LF	11,750.00	\$13.41	\$0.00	\$13.41	\$157,567.50	\$19.83	\$0.00	\$19.83	\$233,002.50
17	Labor Only	1.5" HDPE SDR 13.5, Complete, Via Open Cut, As Directed	LF	50.00	\$7.63	\$0.00	\$7.63	\$381.50	\$18.38	\$0.00	\$18.38	\$919.00
18	Labor Only	Overhead Fiber Optic Cable Installation, ADSS, Complete	LF	7,983.00	\$2.56	\$0.00	\$2.56	\$20,436.48	\$3.25	\$0.00	\$3.25	\$25,944.75
19	Labor Only	Underground Fiber Optic Cable Installation, Complete	LF	12,780.00	\$1.56	\$0.00	\$1.56	\$19,936.80	\$1.60	\$0.00	\$1.60	\$20,448.00
20	Labor Only	Small Vault (17"x30"x24") Installation, Complete	EA	14.00	\$111.75	\$0.00	\$111.75	\$1,564.50	\$496.00	\$0.00	\$496.00	\$6,944.00
21	Labor Only	Medium Vault (30"x48"x36") Installation, Complete	EA	6.00	\$596.00	\$0.00	\$596.00	\$3,576.00	\$551.00	\$0.00	\$551.00	\$3,306.00
22	Labor Only	Handhole(10"x 16") Installation, Complete	EA	49.00	\$96.85	\$0.00	\$96.85	\$4,745.65	\$80.00	\$0.00	\$80.00	\$3,920.00
23	Labor Only	Splice Closures, Complete	EA	15.00	\$372.00	\$0.00	\$372.00	\$5,580.00	\$475.00	\$0.00	\$475.00	\$7,125.00
24	Labor Only	Fiber Optic Cable Fusion Splicing and Testing (in Public Right of Way or Easement)	LS	1.00	\$3,432.96	\$0.00	\$3,432.96	\$3,432.96	\$6,824.00	\$0.00	\$6,824.00	\$6,824.00
TOTAL ALTERNATE					\$217,221.39				\$308,433.25			
TOTAL ITEMS 1-6 + 16-24					\$268,493.39				\$333,225.75			

Bid Date: Tuesday, June 17, 2025 @ 9:30 a.m.

Fiber Installation (In Lieu of Items 7-15) - THIS IS FOR LABOR COST ONLY								
16	Labor Only	1.5" HDPE SDR 13.5, Complete, Jacked or Drilled, As per Plan	LF	11,750.00	\$17.50	\$0.00	\$17.50	\$205,625.00
17	Labor Only	1.5" HDPE SDR 13.5, Complete, Via Open Cut, As Directed	LF	50.00	\$50.00	\$0.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00
18	Labor Only	Overhead Fiber Optic Cable Installation, ADSS, Complete	LF	7,983.00	\$1.90	\$0.00	\$1.90	\$15,167.70
19	Labor Only	Underground Fiber Optic Cable Installation, Complete	LF	12,780.00	\$1.50	\$0.00	\$1.50	\$19,170.00
20	Labor Only	Small Vault (17"x30"x24") Installation, Complete	EA	14.00	\$750.00	\$0.00	\$750.00	\$10,500.00
21	Labor Only	Medium Vault (30"x48"x36") Installation, Complete	EA	6.00	\$1,500.00	\$0.00	\$1,500.00	\$9,000.00
22	Labor Only	Handhole(10"x 16") Installation, Complete	EA	49.00	\$250.00	\$0.00	\$250.00	\$12,250.00
23	Labor Only	Splice Closures, Complete	EA	15.00	\$350.00	\$0.00	\$350.00	\$5,250.00
24	Labor Only	Fiber Optic Cable Fusion Splicing and Testing (in Public Right of Way or Easement)	LS	1.00	\$8,400.00	\$0.00	\$8,400.00	\$8,400.00
TOTAL ALTERNATE								\$287,862.70
TOTAL ITEMS 1-6 + 16-24					\$350,362.70			